General Description
The MAX9705B evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that uses the MAX9705B filter-
less Class D amplifier to drive a mono bridge-tied-load
(BTL) speaker in portable audio applications. Designed to
operate from a 2.5V to 5.5V DC power supply, the EV kit
is capable of delivering 2.3W into a 4Ω load.
The EV kit accepts differential or single-ended input

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
*EP = Exposed paddle.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C2 2
0.1µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1E104K
C5, C6 2
1µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X5R0J105K
U1 1 MAX9705BETB (10-pin TDFN)
OPTIONAL COMPONENTS FOR CUSTOMER EVALUATION
A1 0
Not installed, MAX9705BEUB
(10-pin µMAX)
A2 0
Not installed, MAX9705BEBC
(12-bump UCSP)
C3* 1
10µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X5R0J106M
C4 1
100pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H101J
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
OPTIONAL COMPONENTS FOR CUSTOMER EVALUATION
(continued)
C7–C11 0 Not installed, capacitors (0603)
JU1 1 3-pin header
JU2 1 5-pin header
JU3 1 2-pin header
L1, L2 0
Not installed, inductors
(TOKO D53LC Series)
OUT-, OUT+,
FOUT-, FOUT+
0 Not installed, test points
R1 1 49.9Ω ±1% resistor (0603)
R2, R3 0 Not installed, resistors (0603)
— 3 Shunts
— 1 MAX9705B EV kit board
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX9705BEVKIT 0°C to +70°C 10 TDFN-EP*
µMAX is a registered trademark and UCSP is a trademark of
Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Component Suppliers
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX9705B when contact-